

ITEM NO.28

COURT NO.14

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 4983/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-12-2016
in CRR No. 1758/2016 passed by the High Court at Calcutta)

THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUDARSHAN KOLAY @ SUDARSHAN CHANDRA KOLYA

Respondent(s)

Date : 12-07-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Suhaan Mukerji, Adv.
Mrs. Liz Mathew, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Parikshith, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Manchanda, Adv.
Mr. Sayandeep Pahari, Adv.
Mr. Tanmay Sinha, Adv.
M/S. Plr Chambers And Co., AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, AOR
Ms. Manisha Pandey, Adv.
Mr. John Thomas Arakal, Adv.
Mr. Sushil Kumar, Adv.
Mani Male Ray, Adv.
C. Rekha Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We are surprised that in spite of the order dated 4th
July, 2017 passed by this Court by which operation of the

impugned judgment was stayed, the trial has not been proceeded. The trial court should proceed with the trial in accordance with law.

Written submissions would be filed by the parties by the end of August, 2022.

List the matter for final hearing and disposal in the month of September, 2022.

(SONIA BHASIN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR