

ITEM NO.44

COURT NO.7

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI.) No(s). 4983/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-12-2016 in CRR No. 1758/2016 passed by the High Court at Calcutta)

THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUDARSHAN KOLAY @ SUDARSHAN CHANDRA KOLYA

Respondent(s)

Date : 09-01-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ravinder Singh, Adv.
Ms. Astha Sharma, AOR
Ms. Mantika Haryani, Adv.
Mr. Dev Vert Singh, Adv.
Ms. Muskan Surana, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, AOR
Ms. Manisha Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Khuswaha, Adv.
Mr. John Thomas Arakal, Adv.
Ms. Mani Mala Roy, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

The present status of the trial in the charge sheet arising out of the First Information Report¹ No. 36/2011 dated 06.06.2011 registered at Police Station, Anandapur, District Paschim Medinipur under Sections 307, 302, 201, and 119 of the Indian Penal Code,

¹ For short, "FIR".

1860² will be filed on or before the next date of hearing. We wish to clarify that the order dated 12.07.2022, refers to the charge-sheet arising out of the FIR No. 36/2011, and was passed as learned counsels for the parties had stated that the trial has not commenced, due to pendency of the present special leave petition.

It is desirable that the trial in the charge-sheet arising out of the FIR No. 36/2011 is concluded expeditiously, as the offence pertains to the year 2011.

The trial pertaining to Section 174-A of the IPC may be taken up for hearing in due course.

Re-list in the month of February, 2023.

(BABITA PANDEY)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

² For short, "IPC".