

ITEM NO.37

COURT NO.7

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 4983/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-12-2016 in CRR No. 1758/2016 passed by the High Court at Calcutta)

THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUDARSHAN KOLAY @ SUDARSHAN CHANDRA KOLYA

Respondent(s)

Date : 21-02-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Astha Sharma, AOR
Mr. Ravinder Singh, Adv.
Mr. Srisatya Mohanty, Adv.
Ms. Raveesha Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Kaushik, Adv.
Ms. Mantika Haryani, Adv.
Mr. Shreyas Awasthi, Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Chakravarty, Adv.
Mr. Devvrat Singh, Adv.
Ms. Muskan Surana, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, AOR
Ms. Manisha Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Kushwaha, Adv.
Mr. John Thomas Arakal, Adv.
Ms. Mani Mala Roy, Adv.
Mr. H.k Naik, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is stated that the trial in chargesheet arising out of First Information Report (FIR) No. 36/2011 dated 06.06.2011 registered at Police Station Garbeta, District Paschim Medinipur, West Bengal, is proceeding.

Re-list in the month of July, 2023.

(BABITA PANDEY)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)